
 
 

 

 

Tariff for Pune ICD Operations 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 
A. Exports 

A.1.a Handling Charges for Dock Stuff Container 20’ 40’ 
Shifting the nominated empty container to the stuffing point within ICD stuffing the cargo into the 
container, examination of cargo by customs 

DRY Cargo Containers (including Open Top with In-gauge Cargo) 
Gross Weight – up to 23 Tons Rs. 4500 Rs. 7100 
Gross Weight - Above 23Tons till 27Tons Rs. 5200 Rs. 7900 
Gross Weight - Above 27Tons Rs. 6200 Rs. 8750 

OOG Containers (in Open Top / Flat Racks) 
Gross Weight – up to 23 Tons Rs. 7000 Rs. 9700 
Gross Weight - Above 23Tons till 27Tons Rs. 7000 Rs. 9700 
Gross Weight - Above 27Tons Rs. 7000 Rs. 9700 
Subject to Flat/Low Bed Trailer Charges Case to Case Basis 
Fuel & Energy Surcharge over and above the composite charge Rs. 700 Rs. 1350 
Notes: 

 Hazardous Cargo will be charged @ 1.5 times of the normal rate. 
 Crane hire (if required) for stuffing, loading would be additional 

 
 

A.1.b Carting Charges (Min 750 per shipping bill) Rate 
Unloading/loading of export cargo from /to road vehicle of party at the 
export unit / open yard as per shipping bill declarations and on 
production of Customs noted shipping bill. 

Rs.175/MT 

Shifting of Cargo from one bay to another as required by client. Rs.175/MT 
Loading of back to town cargo on party's vehicle Rs.175/MT 

 

 

A.3 Reworking Charges Rate 
Providing labor and / or Appropriate Equipment for Destuffing the 
container and empty stacking 

Rs. 3250 Rs. 6500 

Providing labor and / or Appropriate Equipment for Destuffing and Re-
stuffing container and Empty Stacking 

Rs. 6500 Rs. 13000 

 

A.4 Cargo Storage Charges  

Warehouse Reserved Space: payable on fortnightly basis  
Min 100Sq Mtr, 1month cancellation notice 

Rs. 400 per Sq Mtr per 
Month 

General Cargo Charges: From the date of cart-in till date of stuffing / 
back-to-town cargo: Minimum 5 Sq Mtr and 1 week. Chargeable on 
weekly rests 

Rs. 150 per Sq Mtr Per 
Week 

Hazardous Cargo Charges: From the date of cart-in till date of stuffing / 
back-to-town cargo: Minimum 5 Sq Mtr and 1 week. Chargeable on 
weekly rests  

Rs. 200 per Sq Mtr Per 
Week 

Insurance Charges: Per value (Cargo value + Custom duty) per week Rs 0.25 per 1000  
Unloading of cargo to party's vehicle using labor and / or forklift. 
(minimum Rs. 2,200 per TEU) 

Rs. 175/MT 

 

A.2 Export (Factory Stuffed / Self Sealed / Excise Sealed) 20' 40' 
Factory Stuffed Containers (Registration Charges of Container and on-
wheel customs clearance by CHA)  Rs.1000 Rs.1500 

Charges for customs examination 
Examination up-to 5% Rs.350 Rs.700 
Examination above 5% up-to 25% Rs.650 Rs.1300 
Examination above 25% Rs.2150 Rs.3250 



 
A.5 

Ground Rent for Export Loaded Dry Containers  
Per Day  

20’ 40’ 
Day of arrival till Day 3 Rs. 265 Rs. 530 
Day 4 till Day 6  Rs. 340 Rs. 680 
Day 7 till Day 9 Rs. 490 Rs. 980 
Day 10 till Day 12 Rs. 570 Rs. 1140 
Day 13 till Day 15 Rs. 650 Rs. 1300 
Day 16 till Day 20 Rs. 720 Rs. 1440 
Day 21 till Day 30 Rs. 800 Rs. 1600 
Day 31 onwards Rs. 870 Rs. 1740 

Note: 

Hazardous Containers 2 times of Dry Cargo 

OOG Cargo in Flat Rack / Open Top Container: 3.5 times of Dry Cargo 

Reefer Containers: 2.5 times of Dry Cargo 

 

B. Imports 

B.1 Import De-Stuffing & Delivery (FCL) 20’ 40’ 
Loaded Container Handling Charges at the ICD (Grounding for Examination/Destuffing cargo in 
warehouse / yard and Stacking Empty container in ICD) 

DRY Cargo Containers (including Open Top with In-gauge Cargo) 
Gross Weight – up to 23 Tons Rs. 5000 Rs. 8000 
Gross Weight - Above 23Tons till 27Tons Rs. 6000 Rs. 9250 
Gross Weight - Above 27Tons Rs. 8200 Rs. 13500 

OOG Containers (in Open Top / Flat Racks)   
Gross Weight – up to 23 Tons Rs. 7400 Rs. 12600 
Gross Weight - Above 23Tons till 27Tons Rs. 8500 Rs. 13850 
Gross Weight - Above 27Tons Rs. 10700 Rs. 18100 
Subject to Flat/Low Bed Trailer Charges Case to Case Basis 
Hazardous Cargo Containers 1.5 Times Dry Rates 
# Fuel & Energy Surcharge Rs. 700 Rs. 1350 
# Crane hire for destuffing, loading etc will be on account of cargo 
owner. 

 

 

B.2 Loaded Delivery 20’ 40’ 

Loaded Container Handling charges at the ICD (Grounding for Examination / Loading the container on 
Party Vehicle 

DRY Cargo Containers (including Open Top with In-guage Cargo) 

Gross Weight – up to 23 Tons Rs. 4500 Rs. 7100 

Gross Weight - Above 23Tons till 27Tons Rs. 5500 Rs. 8500 

Gross Weight - Above 27Tons Rs. 7500 Rs. 13100 

OOG Containers (in Open Top / Flat Racks)   
Gross Weight – up to 23 Tons Rs. 7000 Rs. 10000 

Gross Weight - Above 23Tons till 27Tons Rs. 8000 Rs. 11000 

Gross Weight - Above 27Tons Rs. 9550 Rs. 15700 
Subject to Flat/Low Bed Trailer Charges Case to Case Basis 
Hazardous Cargo Containers 1.5 Times Dry Rates 

# Fuel & Energy Surcharge Rs. 700 Rs. 1350 

 



 

 

 B.4 Import LCL Charges Rs. Per Sq Mtr per Week 
Storage charges (Minimum 5sq mtr & 1 week) 

- First Week Rs. 150 / Per Sq Mtr per week 

- Second Week Rs. 160 / Per Sq Mtr per week 

- Third Week Rs. 175 / Per Sq Mtr per week 

- Fourth Week onwards Rs. 200 / Per Sq Mtr per week 

Documentation & Processing Charges for LCL Deliveries Rs. 200 / Per Bill of Entry 
Fork Lift Charges (up-to 5Mt) Rs 400 / Per Bill of Entry 

Fuel & Energy Charges  Rs 300 / Per Bill of Entry  

 

B.5 
Ground Rent Charges for Import Loaded Dry Containers 

Per Day 
20’ 40’ 

Day of arrival till Day 3 Rs. 265 Rs. 530 
Day 4 to Day 6 Rs. 340 Rs. 680 
Day 7 to Day 9 Rs. 490 Rs. 980 
Day 10 to Day 12 Rs. 570 Rs. 1140 
Day 13 to Day 15 Rs. 650 Rs. 1300 
Day 16 till Day 20 Rs.720 Rs.1440 
Day 21 till Day 30 Rs. 800 Rs. 1600 
Day 31 till Day 45 Rs. 870 Rs. 1740 
Day 46 till Day 60 Rs. 900 Rs. 1800 
Day 61 till Day 90 Rs. 1800 Rs. 3600 
Day 91 till Day 180 Rs. 3600 Rs. 7200 
Day 181 Onwards Rs. 5000 Rs. 10000 
Note:  
Hazardous Containers 2 times of Dry Cargo 
OOG Cargo in Flat Rack / Open Top Container 3.5 times of Dry Cargo 
Reefer Containers: 2.5 times of Dry Cargo 

 

B.6 Bond Cargo Charges  

Storage Charges: Minimum 4 Weeks & 5 Sq Mtr  Per Sq. Mtr per Week 

Dry Cargo Rs.150 (Per Sq Mtr Per 
Week) 

Hazardous Cargo Rs.175 (Per Sq Mtr Per 
Week) 

Handling Charges 
Unloading of Cargo from Truck/Container & Stacking in the 
warehouse (Minimum Rs. 2200 per TEU) 

Rs.175 per MT 

De-Stacking of cargo & loading onto the party vehicle 
(Minimum Rs. 2200/TEU) 

Rs.175 per MT 

Insurance Charges: Per vehicle (Cargo Value + Customs 
Duty) per week 

Rs.0.25 per 1000 per week 

Fuel and Energy Surcharge Rs.500/Per item 
Shifting of Loaded containers to bonded warehouse and 
back to empty stack 

Rs.1200 Rs.2400 

 

B.3 Cargo Handling Charges (FCL/LCL/General Warehouse)  
Loading of cargo to party's vehicle using labor and / or forklift (minimum 
Rs. 2,200 per TEU) 

Rs. 175/MT 



 
 

C.  General Operations 

C.1 Transport - Charges (for gross weight upto 26 Tons)  
(cargo + container) 

20’ 40’ 

Loaded ICD to JNPT or JNPT to ICD for Dry / In-gauge containers  Rs.18000 Rs.19500 

Gross Above 26MT Rs. 1000/MT 

Trailer detention charges Rs. 2000/cntr per day 

Chakan Local Pickup / Delivery (for gross weight up-to 26MT (cargo + 
container) 

Rs. 3500/cntr 

 

C.2 Customs Examination Charges 

Examination Upto 5% Rs. 350 Rs. 700 

Examination between 5% to 25% Rs. 650 Rs. 1300 

Examination charges above 25% Rs. 2150 Rs. 3250 

 

C.3 Lift On / Off Charges 20’ 40’ 

For Empty Container  Rs. 275 Rs. 450 
For Loaded Container Rs. 460 Rs. 920 

 

C.4 Weighment Charges Per Weighment 

Lift on/off, shifting on Party Vehicle Rs. 600 
Lift on/off, shifting on APMT vehicle Rs. 1200 
Weighment of empty/loaded truck/trailer Rs. 150 / Weighment 
Note: Weighment charges of ODC will be charged @ 2.5 times the normal weighment charges. 

 

C.5 Customs Examination Charges for Export LCL & Import LCL Cargo Rate 

For Cartons/Bags (Minimum charges for 5 Nos) Rs.50 

For Bags (Minimum charges for 5 Nos) Rs.50 

For Rolls (Minimum charges for 5 Rolls) Rs.75 

For Pallets (Per Pallet) Rs.150 

For Drums (minimum charges for 5 Drums) Rs.75 

For wooden Case (Minimum Charges Per No) Rs.600 

 

 

C.6 Reefer charges Per Container 
Reefer Plug in charges per day or part there off (per container) Rs. 3000 

Additional Charges for Reefer Container with Hazardous Cargo Rs. 1000 

Additional charges for Reefer container with Hazardous Cargo Rs.1000 Rs.2000 



 
PTI charges for reefer container (Per Container) Rs. 1500 

 
C.7 
 

Empty Containers Ground Rent Per Day 

20’ 40’ 
Upto 7th Day Rs. 10 Rs. 20 
8th to 10th Day Rs. 25 Rs. 50 
11th to 15th Day Rs. 50 Rs.100 
16th Day onwards Rs. 100 Rs.200 

 

C.8 Washing/Cleaning Rate in Rs.  

20’ 40’ 
Container Sweeping Charges Rs. 50 Rs. 100 

Container Washing Including Shifting (if required) Rs. 300 Rs. 600 

 

C.9 Scanning Charges: If Applicable 20’ 40’ 

(i) Transportation & detention for scanning/per day Rs. 5000 

(ii) Scanning Charges Rs. 600 Rs. 1200 
 

C.10 Special Handling Equipment Charges 20’ 40’ 

3T- Forklift Rs. 500 Rs.1000 
5T-Forllift Rs. 750 Rs.1500 
10T-Forklift Rs. 1500 Rs.3000 
Hydra Rs. 2500 Rs.5000 
Crane charges per shift 
Up-to 10 Tons Rs. 15000 /shift 
Up-to 15 Tons Rs. 20000 / shift 
Up-to 20 Tons Rs. 20000 / shift 
Up-to 25 Tons Rs. 25000 / shift 
Up-to 30 Tons Rs. 40000 / shift 
Over 30 Tons Case to case basis 

 

C.11 Survey Charges Per Container 

Damage Container Survey (Pre-repair/Post-repair) Rs. 175 

CLP / Survey Charges Rs. 100 

EIR Charges Rs. 100 

Documentation & Processing Charges for FCL (imp Loaded) Rs. 200 

Import Survey & Housekeeping Charges Rs. 300 

 

C.12 

Auction Related Charges  

Auction Processing Charges (applicable after 60 days of arrival) 
Rs. 10000 

Additional Handling Charges for Containers ranging above 30 days & 
below 60 days. 

Rs. 1500 Rs. 3000 



 
 


